PETITION REQUESTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WARWICK

To the Honorable City Council of Warwick:

Respectfully represent: Stephen Miller

who furnishes the following information in connection with (his-her) request for an Amendment to the Zoning Law.

Amendment to the Zoning Law:

1. Ownership of Premises: JMR Properties, Inc. c/o Mr. Stephen Miller (Name) 40 Malbone Street (Address) Warwick, RI 02888

(Furnish name of title owner of property and address of owner)

2. Description of Premises: Plat No. 220 Lot(s) No. 95

Street 5 Williams Street Ward 9

(Furnish Assessor's Plat and Lot numbers and Name of Street and Ward Number)

3. Present Zoning Classification: Residence A-10 District (A-10)

- 4. Zoning Change Requested Residence A-10 District (A-10) with PDR-L Overlay
- 5. Reasons for Proposed Change: _____

Construction of a four (4) unit multi-family development

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the Zoning Law be amended by changing the Zoning Classification of the above described premises from <u>Residence A-10</u> District (A-10) to

Residence A-10 District (A-10) with Planned District Residential - Limited (PDR-L) Overlay

Respectfully Submitted,

Mr. Stephen Miller JMR Properties, Inc.